

Planning & Zoning 117 South Main Street Monticello, Utah 84532 (435) 587-3829

Public Hearing Notice is hereby given that San Juan County will consider the legal adoption of the 2024 Zoning Ordinance and Maps during the following public meetings:

San Juan County Planning Commission on Thursday, June 27th, 2024 at 6:00pm

https://meet.google.com/ust-hood-zzu

San Juan County Board of Commissioners on Tuesday, July 2nd, 2024 at 11:00am

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87155847636

Both meetings will be held in the Commission Chambers at the San Juan County Administration Building located at 117 South Main Street in Monticello, Utah or electronically at the broadcast links listed above.

> Additional information and resources are available on our website: https://sanjuancounty.org/planning